
Office of City Clerk
90 West Broad Street

Columbus  OH  43215-9015
columbuscitycouncil.org

City of Columbus

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 12621-2020

Status:Type: Ordinance Passed

File created: In control:11/10/2020 Economic Development Committee

On agenda: Final action:11/23/2020 11/25/2020

Title: To authorize the Director of Development to amend and execute the original Reimbursement
Agreement between the City and MORSO Holding Co. dated August 4, 2008 as amended by a First
Amendment to Reimbursement Agreement on November 14, 2012; a Second Amendment to
Reimbursement Agreement on November 11, 2014; a Third Amendment To Reimbursement
Agreement on December 11, 2017 (all four collectively, “the Reimbursement Agreement”), to add The
Georgetown Company as a party, to provide for goals for disadvantaged business inclusion, to
provide for use of TIF revenue for projects determined by the City, to provide for affordable and
workforce housing commitments, to provide for cash payments to the City for community development
purposes, to govern the uses of TIF revenue generated by the TIF extension, and to make certain
other technical modifications.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments:

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

AttestCITY CLERK11/25/2020 1

SignedMAYOR11/24/2020 1

SignedCOUNCIL PRESIDENT11/23/2020 1

ApprovedColumbus City Council11/23/2020 1 Pass

Read for the First TimeColumbus City Council11/16/2020 1

City of Columbus Printed on 4/23/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

